
round rock express at oklahoma city dodgers
Saturday, August 14, 2021 | 7:05 p.m. | Game 87 | Road Game 39 | Chickasaw Bricktown Ballpark | Oklahoma City, OK

TOMORROW’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
RR	 Brock Burke	 L	 1-5	 6.60	 79
OKC	Aaron Wilkerson	 R	 6-5	 4.71	 94

ROUND ROCK EXPRESS (41-45)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
3	 Leody Taveras (S)	 CF	 .249	 16	 53
0	 Steele Walker (L)	 LF	 .147	 2	 5
15	 Nick Solak	 2B	 .309	 1	 5
8	 John Hicks	 C	 .274	 7	 23 
80	 Curtis Terry	 DH	 .294	 17	 53
10	 Elier Hernandez 	 1B	 .250	 10	 35
2	 Ryan Dorow	 SS	 .196	 3	 13 
12	 Charles Leblanc	 3B	 .202	 8	 33
11	 Carl Chester	 RF	 .198	 7	 28

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
57	 Glenn Otto	 R	 0-1	 6.00	 9

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
5	 Jack Kruger	 C	 .183	 2	 6
27	 Sherten Apostel	 INF	 .219	 0	 3
40	 Trace Loehr (L)	 INF	 .241	 0	 2

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
14 	 Luis Ortiz	 R	 1-2	 5.11	 39
16	 Ryder Ryan	 R	 1-4	 6.17	 30
17	 Nick Snyder	 R	 1-0	 8.10	 4
18	 Jake Latz	 L	 0-0	 5.40	 4 
19	 Jason Bahr	 R	 2-1	 10.87	 31
21	 Tyson Miller	 R	 0-1	 3.91	 20
23	 Brock Burke	 L	 1-5	 6.60	 79
24	 Scott Engler	 R	 2-0	 4.71	 22
28	 Jake Lemoine	 R	 6-3	 2.64	 36
29	 A.J. Alexy	 R	 0-0	 2.79	 16 
31	 Joe Gatto	 R	 2-2	 4.15	 24
35	 Cole Uvila	 R	 0-0	 10.13	 3
37	 Yerry Rodriguez	 R	 0-2	 22.24	 6 
39	 Wes Benjamin	 L	 2-4	 8.84	 31
59	 Hyeon-Jong Yang	 L	 0-2	 5.48	 37
60	 John King	 L	 0-0	 0.00	 2
65	 Collin Wiles	 R	 3-1	 4.42	 46
66	 James Jones	 L	 2-2	 5.14	 24

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
22	 Kenny Holmberg	 Manager
41 	 Bill Simas	 Pitching Coach
99	 Chase Lambin	 Hitting Coach
33	 Kawika Emsley-Pai	 Coach
	 Carlos Olivas	 Athletic Trainer
	 Wade Lamont	 Strength Coach

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Darius Ghani
1B	 Reid Gibbs
3B	 Aaron Higgins

OKLAHOMA CITY DODGERS (46-40)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
30	 Luke Raley (L)	 CF	 .309	 11	 49
5	 Gavin Lux (L)	 DH	 .286	 0	 1
21	 Steven Souza, Jr. 	 RF	 .242	 9	 23
17	 Zach Reks (L)	 LF	 .309	 14	 43 
10	 Sheldon Neuse	 3B	 .281	 8	 34
31	 Tony Wolters (L)	 C	 .444	 0	 1
23	 Cristian Santana	 1B	 .306	 4	 24
4	 Omar Estévez	 SS	 .203	 4	 28 
2	 Carlos Asuaje (L)	 2B	 .235	 2	 24

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
20	 Ryan Pepiot	 R	 1-0	 7.00	 10 

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
3	 Drew Avans (L)	 OF	 .264	 4	 18
6	 Hamlet Marte	 C	 .214	 3	 14 
9	 Juan Zabala	 C	 .500	 0	 1
24	 Matt Davidson	 INF	 .282	 18	 49
55	 Anthony Bemboom (L)	 C	 .257	 0	 0

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
0	 Vidal Nuño	 L	 4-0	 6.91	 18
12	 Mike Kickham	 L	 0-3	 5.31	 39
14	 Ryan Moseley	 R	 2-5	 7.94	 25
15	 Markus Solbach	 R	 0-6	 6.80	 39
16	 Nick Tropeano	 R	 0-0	 3.38	 7 
25	 Andre Jackson	 R	 2-0	 3.38	 6 
26	 Yefry Ramírez	 R	 4-3	 5.08	 73
27	 Aaron Wilkerson	 R	 6-5	 4.71	 94
28	 Logan Salow	 L	 1-0	 3.58	 34
29	 Yasiel Sierra	 R	 0-0	 12.21	 18
32	 Austin Bibens-Dirkx	 R	 9-1	 4.08	 68
35	 James Pazos	 L	 0-4	 4.40	 40
36	 Neftali Feliz	 R	 2-1	 3.57	 28
37	 Bobby Wahl	 R 	 0-0	 15.43	 1
40	 Marshall Kasowski	 R	 --	 --	 --

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
8	 Travis Barbary	 Manager
	 Jamey Wright	 Pitching Coach
	 Manny Burriss	 Hitting Coach
33	 Bill Haselman	 Bench Coach
	 Justin DeFratus	 Bullpen Coach
	 Shawn McDermott	 Athletic Trainer
	 Chelsea Willette	 Athletic Trainer
	 Jeff Tayor	 Performance Coach
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3 Leody Taveras (S) CF

0 Steele Walker (L) LF

15 Nick Solak 2B

8 John Hicks C

80 Curtis Terry DH
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11 Carl Chester RF

20 RHP Ryan Pepiot

57 RHP Glenn Otto

30 Luke Raley (L)

5 Gavin Lux (L)

21 Steven Souza, Jr.

17 Zach Reks (L)

10 Sheldon Neuse

13 Tony Wolters (L)

23 Cristian Santana

4 Omar Estévez

2 Carlos Asuaje (L)

CF

DH

RF

LF

3B

C

1B

SS

2B


